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VA Southeast Network (VISN7)



VISN 7 provides a comprehensive range of primary and 
tertiary care services to veterans in rural and metropolitan 
markets in Alabama, Georgia and South Carolina. 

VISN 7 is experiencing tremendous growth with an influx of 
veterans retiring to the area and even more predicted in theveterans retiring to the area, and even more predicted in the 
next ten years. To meet the demands of this growth, VISN 7 
has shifted resources from hospital based services to 
community and home based services.

VISN 7 delivers state of the art health care services 
through eight Medical Centers, 27 Community Based 
Outpatient Clinics seven Nursing Home Care Units threeOutpatient Clinics, seven Nursing Home Care Units, three 
Domicillary facilities and six Vet Centers. 

VISN 7 is also a leader in research with approximately 355 
Principal Investigators conducting 846 Individual studies.



Points of Contact
Atl t GAAtlanta, GA:
Contracting – Anthony Stephens, (404) 728‐7659; robert.stephens@va.gov
Logistics – Anthony Tipton, (404) 321‐6111 x 7649 ;anthony.tipton@va.gov

Augusta, GA:
Contracting – Juan Jusino (706) 733‐0188, x 1116; juan.jusino@va.gov
Logistics – Mark Fox (706) 731‐7170 x 7829; mark.fox@va.gov

Dublin, GA:
Contracting – Vacant
Logistics –Susie Cheney (478) 277‐2776; susie.cheney@va.gov

Charleston, SC:
Contracting – Chuck Hughes (843) 789‐7606 x 7606; charles.hughes@va.gov
Logistics – Mike Olmstead (843) 789‐7210 x7 210; michael olmstead@va govLogistics  Mike Olmstead (843) 789 7210 x7 210; michael.olmstead@va.gov

Columbia, SC:
Contracting – Vacant
Logistics – Lynette Guice (803) 776‐4000 x 6492; lynette.guice@va.gov



Points of Contact
Montgomery, AL:
Contracting – Kim Shelton; (334)  260‐4131; Kim. Shelton@va.gov
Logistics – (334) 272‐4670 x 4482;  Johnny.Davis6@va.gov

Birmingham, AL:
Contracting – Jayme Skinner (205) 933‐8101 x5902 jayme.skinner@va.gov
Logistics – Art Nalley (205) 933‐4494 x 4494; art.nalley@va.gov

Tuscaloosa, AL:
Contracting – Angela Jordan (205) 554‐2000 x 2639; angela.jordan@va.gov
Logistics – Tony Barnes (205) 554‐2000 x2237; tony.barnes2@va.govLogistics  Tony Barnes (205) 554 2000 x2237; tony.barnes2@va.gov

Network Contracts Manager:
Debbie Mattingly, (678) 924‐5789; deborah.mattingly@va.gov
D t N t k C t t MDeputy Network Contract Managers:
Diana Nance (706) 823‐3943; diana.nance@va.gov
Calvin Thomas (706) 823‐3987; calvin.thomas@va.gov

Network Logistics Manager (Acting):
Daniel Leschorn (843) 789‐7214; daniel.leschorn@va.gov


